Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 1420-08-410-022 Recording Requested By: GUARANTY BANK

When Recorded Return To:

BARBARA RENNER 995 SUN VIEW Drive CARSON CITY, NV 89705

2071323KK

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Guaranty Bank #:3160002985 "RENNER" ID:/ Agt:801-2071323 Douglas, NV

WHEREAS 6700 CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION is the present Trustee of record under the following described Deed of Trust: -

Trustor: BARBARA I RENNER, CHARLES J. RENNER
Beneficiary: GUARANTY HOME EQUITY CORPORATION, D/B/A GB HOME EQUITY
Original Beneficiary: GUARANTY HOME EQUITY CORPORATION DBA GB HOME EQUITY
Original Trustee: 6700 CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Dated: 08/13/2002

Recorded on: 09/27/2002

Doc/Inst. No.: 0553246 Book 0902, Page 09741,

County of DOUGLAS State of NEVADA

AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in Full;
NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the
beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby
a request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of
Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally
entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed
of Trust in said DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA, describing the land therein as
more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

View

view Property Address: 995 SUN/DRIVE, CARSON CITY, NV, 89705

By 6700 CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION as Trustee June 14,

By: Palonia LASONÍA VIRGIL-VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Milwaukee

ON June 14, 2003, before me, Kathleen Liberto, a Notary Public in and for the County of Milwaukee County, State of Wisconsin, personally appeared LASONIA VIRGIL-VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KATHLEEN LIBERTO

Notary Expires: 07/16/2006

(This area for notarial state)

Loan Service Center, 4000 W Brown Deer Road, Brown Deer, WI 53209

CAK-20030614-0010 NVDOUGL DOUGLAS NV BAT: 27129/3160002985 KXNVDOR1

2 Deato

REQUESTED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO. IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

ORARY PLACE

KATHLEEN

2003 JUN 30 PM 12: 16

0581970 BK0603PG16822 RECORDER PAIDKY